Original Title Page

NOTE

Service not yet initiated – Company will revise time schedule prior to initiation of service.

TARIFF NO. 1

Cancels

TARIFF NO.

of

Company Name: Sean McNamara d/b/a Pacific Sea Taxi

Certificate Number: BC-130

For the transportation of passengers in the following territory:

Between Squalicum Harbor in North Bellingham and Rosario and Obstruction Pass on Orcas Island with flag stops at Eliza Island, Sinclair Island, Cypress Island, Lopez Island and Blakely Island.

With Terminals at:

Bellwether Hotel, Eliza, Sinclair, Obstruction Pass, Rosario Resort, Odlin Park (Lopez), Blakely Island Marina

Issued by:

Name: Sean McNamara, Owner Address: 1608 E. Street #310

City, State/Zip: Bellingham, WA 98225

Telephone No: 360-393-7123 E-Mail Address: sean@pstaxi.com

Website: pstaxi.com

Issue Date: Effective Date: October 18, 2006

Tariff No.1 0 Revised Page No. 1

Company Name: Sean McNamara d/b/a Pacific Sea Taxi BC-130

RATE SCHEDULE

One-Way Round Trip

Between Bellingham & Orcas, & Flag Stops: Obstruction Pass

Blakely, Lopez \$35 \$60

Flag Stops: Eliza, Sinclair,

Cypress \$30 \$50

NOTES:

- 1. All service is by Reservation Only.
- 2. Commuter fare books may be purchased for \$500/10 round trip tickets, or \$600/20 one-way tickets (Between Bellingham & Orcas, flag stops: Obstruction Pass, Blakely, Lopez.)
- 3. Commuter fare books may be purchased for \$400/10 round trip tickets, or \$500/20 one-way tickets (flag stops: Eliza, Sinclair, Cypress)
- 4. Infants and toddlers under the age of 2 will ride free of charge.
- 5. Children 3 through 12 will be charged \$5.00 less the adult fare.
- 6. Bikes and Kayaks are allowed for \$5.00 fee each way
- 7. Baggage or freight over 75 pound limit will be charged \$25 per extra 75 pounds.

Issue Date: Effective Date: October 18, 2006

Issued By: Sean McNamara, Owner – Sean McNamara d/b/a Pacific Sea Taxi

Tariff No.1 0 Revised Page No. 2

Company Name: Sean McNamara d/b/a Pacific Sea Taxi BC-130

PASSENGER RULES

Adult fares: Published fares are adult fares and apply to passengers who have reached or passed their 13th birthday.

Animals: Dogs, cats will be carried free of charge. Cats must be in a carrier, dogs must be leashed. The owner of animal is liable for any injury or damage caused by animal while on board. Exception: Service animals traveling with passengers will be carried free of charge. Service animals will not be permitted to occupy a seat, but must lie or stand at the feet of the passenger.

Baggage: Baggage will not exceed 75 pounds per passenger. Any passenger with more than 75 pounds will be charged an additional fee.

Children's fares: Infant and toddler fares apply to passengers who have reached the age 2 years and under. Children fares apply to passengers who have reached the age 3 through 12 years.

Commuter fares: Commuter fare books, to be used within 6 months from the date of sale.

Objectionable passengers: The company reserves the right to refuse to transport persons under the influence of drugs or alcohol, or who are incapable of taking care of themselves, or whose conduct or behavior may be objectionable to other passengers. The carrier also reserves the right to refuse carriage of any materials that the carrier considers unsafe and not in the best interest of the passengers.

Schedule maintenance: Carrier will not be liable for delays caused by accidents, breakdowns, bad conditions of roads, snow storms or other conditions beyond the control of the carrier and does not guarantee arrival at, or departure from, any point at any specific time. The time schedules provided are schedules the carrier endeavors to maintain, but does not guarantee to be able to do so at all times due to conditions listed above.

Ticket limitation: One-way tickets will be good for 2 weeks from the date of sale. Round-trip tickets will be good for 2 weeks from the date of sale. Exception: If there is a special need within 48 hours, special arrangements can be made.

Ticket redemption: Unused tickets or portions will be redeemed when presented by the owner as follows: Round-trip and One-Way within 2 weeks from the date of sale.

The company will redeem unused portions of tickets by charging the regular fare for the portions used and refunding the balance of the purchase price. The company will redeem commuter tickets by charging the cheapest fare applicable to the purchase price and refunding the balance of the purchase price. A \$25 service fee per ticket applies.

Issue Date: Effective Date: October 18, 2006

Issued By: Sean McNamara, Owner – Sean McNamara d/b/a Pacific Sea Taxi